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(b ) if so, the nature of results
.achieved;

( c) whether as a result of the exper iment there is any likelihood of good prospects for this venture; and

(d) whether the economics of this proposal have been studied?

The .Minister of Food and Agriculture (Shri A . P . J ain): (a) Work
.unde:- the exploratory scheme has been taken up at the Technological Research Laboratories of the Indian Central Jute Committee, but on account of lack of equipment, which is normally available only from outside the country , no appreciable pr0gre:os has been possible. Attempts are, however, being made to get the laboratory equipment manufactured locally as far as possible and work is expected to start in right earnest as soon as this is done. . _ .ac.U

(b) to (d). Do not arise.

r~~ r; iii <.~f-. <iT ~ r ,.q f;r;;r~­

at rJ:T)~ , ~.r

'1' ";( o < . ·.f; <i<l! ;;· "Sf H .(i"( : <fliT

'fCIH"~~ ~T "1TQ: craB· Cfi'r 'JiCTI Cfl~· ~li" :

·!".

( s7 J Cf~r "1:fQ: ~ ~ fCfl ;;rcr ~ r~~r
fcrCfim ( '-'1P·Tr<r1) >rrfc:rT>r ·· Cflr •TOil

f'l.H ~ (l"Cf ~ '3"B" <l f"lf11?r crf~~r ~
f~ iT f.:fl:rTur -'J.:!T<:r~il +t~ ~ii "':; fuif

·3;F'Ff -'!;f<'f'f >rfu+nrr f.:r<Dfur "Rf;il" ~;
:q"h:

( '5 ) <:rfc;: Qj eft ~-u ~· CfliT Cf."R1lT
~ 7

FH : ~;!{ ll ;T i (»if <~;p::-li<) : ( 'li")

"T.T ~t :1

( ~ ) 1:/;'li" f<iC!~ B"m ctT i't"Jf en:
-:~ f~ <rm ~ 1 _ [~ flY~· S<:>ii6G~~,

-~ .., ot•Ei ~~!fT r:;X]

Rail-Sea Co-ordination Committee

*202. Shri T. B. Vittal Rao: Will the Minister of Transport a nd Comm unications be pleased to state:

(a) whether the examination of the recommendations of the Rail-Sea Co-ordination Committee has been completed;

(b) if so, the nature of the decision arrive d at; and

(c) if the reply to part (a) above be in the negative the reasons for delay?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Transport and Communications (Shri Ht~mayun Kabir) : ( a ) to (c).
The Rail-Sea Coordination Committee has made a number of recommendations of which the most important is in regard to the question of enhance-
m ent of coastal freight r ates. A statement i~:.dicating the deci3ion taken by Government on this question is laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha. [See Appendix I, annexure No. 86]. The other reco:-:1mcndatio ns of the Committee are still under consideration of Government.

Antlaman Forests

,: ? [)3 f Sh~·i S. C. Samanta:
..I · L Shri Sullodh Hasda :

Wiil the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to refer to th e! reply given to Starred Question
No. 1541 on the 6th September, 1957
and state:

(a) how much of the outstanding wage3 of labourers working under M/s. P. C. Ray and Co., h as been paid up to date;

(b) how much of the royalties due has been recovered up t o d ate from sh ip- lands despatch ed to the m ain-
land ; and

(c) whether a statement of royalties will be laid on the Table year by year mentioning the dates of paym ent also'?
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